
FILED 1/25/2022 
DOCUMENT NO. 00691-2022 
FPSC - COMMISSION CLERK 

BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

In re: Fuel and purchased power cost DOCKET NO. 20220001-EI 
recovery clause with generating 
performance incentive factor. Filed: January 25, 2022 

CITIZENS' NOTICE OF VOLUNTARY WITHDRAW AL OF MOTION 
FOR RECONSIDERATION 

The Citizens of Florida, through the Office of Public Counsel ("Citizens") 

hereby voluntarily withdraw Citizen's Motion for Reconsideration (Document No. 

00082-2022), filed on January 5, 2022. 

Respectfully submitted this 25 th day of January, 2022. 

Richard Gentry 
Public Counsel 

Isl Mary A. Wessling 
Mary A. Wessling 
Associate Pub lie Counsel 
Florida Bar No. 93590 

Office of Public Counsel 
c/o The Florida Legislature 
111 West Madison Street 
Room 812 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-1400 

Attorneys for the Citizens 
of the State of Florida 



 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
DOCKET NO. 20220001-EI 

 
 I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of the foregoing has 

been furnished by electronic mail on this 25th day of January, 2022, to the 

following: 

Ausley Law Firm  
J. Beasley 
J. Wahlen 
M. Means 
P.O. Box 391 
Tallahassee FL 32302 
jbeasley@ausley.com 
jwahlen@ausley.com 
mmeans@ausley.com 

Duke Energy 
Dianne M. Triplett 
299 First Avenue North 
St. Petersburg FL 33701 
Dianne.triplett@duke-energy.com 

 
Duke Energy  
Matthew R. Bernier 
Robert L. Pickels 
106 E. College Avenue, Suite 800 
Tallahassee FL 32301 
FLRegulatoryLegal@duke-
energy.com 
matthew.bernier@duke-energy.com 
robert.pickels@duke-energy.com 

 
Florida Industrial Power Users 
Group  
Jon C. Moyle, Jr. 
c/o Moyle Law Firm 
118 North Gadsden Street 
Tallahassee FL 32301 
jmoyle@moylelaw.com 
mqualls@moylelaw.com 

 
Florida Power & Light Company  
Kenneth A. Hoffman 
134 W. Jefferson Street 
Tallahassee FL 32301-1859 
ken.hoffman@fpl.com 

 
Florida Power & Light Company  
David Lee 
Maria Moncada 
Wade Litchfield 
700 Universe Boulevard 
Juno Beach FL 33408-0420 
david.lee@fpl.com 
maria.moncada@fpl.com 
wade.litchfield@fpld.com 



 

 
/s/ Mary A. Wessling 
Mary A. Wessling 

            Associate Public Counsel 

 

Florida Public Utilities Company 
Mr. Mike Cassel 
208 Wildlight Ave. 
Yulee FL 32097 
mcassel@fpuc.com 

 

Gardner Law Firm  
John T. LaVia, III 
Robert Scheffel Wright 
1300 Thomaswood Drive 
Tallahassee FL 32308 
jlavia@gbwlegal.com 
schef@gbwlegal.com 
 

Gulf Power Company  
Russell A. Badders 
One Energy Place 
Pensacola FL 32520-0100 
Russell.Badders@nexteraenergy.com 

Gunster Law Firm 
Beth Keating 
215 South Monroe St., Suite 601 
Tallahassee FL 32301 
bkeating@gunster.com 

 
PCS Phosphate - White Springs  
James W. Brew 
Laura Wynn Baker 
c/o Stone Law Firm 
1025 Thomas Jefferson St NW 
Suite 800 West 
Washington DC 20007 
jbrew@smxblaw.com 
lwb@smxblaw.com 

 
Stone Law Firm  
Peter J. Mattheis 
Michael K. Lavanga 
1025 Thomas Jefferson St., NW 
Ste. 800 West 
Washington DC 20007 
mkl@smxblaw.com 
pjm@smxblaw.com 

 
Tampa Electric Company 
Paula K. Brown 
Regulatory Affairs 
P. O. Box 111 
Tampa FL 33601-0111 
regdept@tecoenergy.com 

 
Vote Solar  
Katie Chiles Ottenweller 
838 Barton Woods Rd 
Atlanta GA 30307 
katie@votesolar.org 

 
Florida Public Service Commission 
Suzanne Brownless 
Stefanie-Jo Osborn 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd.  
Tallahassee, FL32399 
sbrownle@psc.state.fl.us 
sosborn@psc.state.fl.us 
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